1.5

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

A 291 97

EXECUTIVE ORDER

MEMBERS

TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT PERFORMANCE COMMISSION

ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT PERFORMANCE COMMISSION

for terms expiring November 30, 2001:

Cynthia L. Bankston of Dove Creek, Colorado, to serve as a non-attorney member, appointed;

Hazel Perkins of Dove Creek, Colorado, to serve as a non-attorney member, appointed.



GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this twenty-ninth day of December, 1997.

Roy Romer Governor

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

December 22, 1997

Christine A. Hansen, Executive Director Interstate Oil and Gas Compact Commission PO Box 53127 Oklahoma City, OK 53127-3127

Dear Ms. Hansen:

It is my pleasure to appoint Brian J. Macke, deputy director of the Oil and Gas Conservation Commission as Colorado's associate representative to the Interstate Oil and Gas Compact Commission, to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Patricia C. Beaver.

Sincerely,

Roy Romer Governor

cc: Jim Lochhead, Executive Director Colorado Department of Natural Resources Richard Griebling, OGCC Brian J. Macke, OGCC

RECEIVED

JAN 05 1998

STATE PUBLICATIONS Colorado State Library